
14

Lo
w
 C
os
t/
Hi
gh

 
Va

lu
e

Ur
ge
nc
y/
 Im

m
in
en

t 
Th

re
at
?

Ec
ol
og

ica
l B

en
ef
it

Sa
fe
ty

Vi
sit
or
/ A

es
th
et
ic 

Va
lu
e

Fu
nd

in
g 

Op
po

rt
un

iti
es

Si
gn

ifi
ca
nc
e 
to
 

ca
m
pu

s c
om

m
un

ity

De
sig

n

Co
ns
tr
uc
tio

n 
/ 

Im
pl
em

en
ta
tio

n

Ye
ar
ly
 M

ai
nt
en

an
ce
 

(a
vg
 5
 y
rs
)

De
sig

n

Co
ns
tr
uc
tio

n/
 

Im
pl
em

en
ta
tio

n 

M
ai
nt
en

an
ce

20 Crum Meadow Floodplain Restoration 5 1 H L H L H M H $15,000 $50,000 $5,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF  Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 5 yr.

25 English Ivy Removal ‐ Historic Tree Protection 3‐6 1 H H H M H M H n/a $15,000 $2,500 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes n/a 2 mo. 10 yr.

26 English Ivy Removal ‐ Leading Edges  3‐6 1 M H H L H M M n/a $15,000 $4,500 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 4 mo.  10 yr.

28 English Ivy Removal ‐ Interior Patches 3‐6 3 L H M L M M M n/a $15,000 $4,500 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 4 mo.  10 yr.

1 & 3 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

2 & 6 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

5 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

32 Maintenance of SEPTA Right‐of‐way All 1 H H H L H H H n/a n/a $6,500 SEPTA, C2P2, DCED, 
PENNVEST, PFBC, NFWF

Yes n/a n/a 5 yr.

35 Deer Fencing in Southern Red Oak Woods 6 1 L  H H L H M H $500 $30,000 $2,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF, SFI, PSRF

No 2 mo. 1 mo. 10 yr.

37 Godfrey Meadow at Rogers Lane 3 2 H L H L H M L $6,000 $35,000 $1,500 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 2 mo. 1 yr 5 yr.

39 Clark House Ecological Enhancements 3 2 L M H M H M M $8,500 $175,000 $6,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF, SFI, PSRF

Yes 4 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

42 Castanea House Meadow Buffer ‐ Edge Softening 3 2 H M H L H M M $1,200 $8,000 $750 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 2 wk 1 wk 5 yr.

44 Management Unit 3 ‐ Invasive Woody Removal 3 2 M H H L M M H $0 $15,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

46 Management Unit 3 ‐ Planting and Seeding 3 2 M H H L H M M $0 $13,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

47 Management Unit 4 ‐ Invasive Woody Removal 4 2 M H H L M M H $0 $27,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

49 Management Unit 4 ‐ Planting and Seeding 4 2 M H H L H M M $0 $23,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

50 Management Unit 5 ‐ Invasive Woody Removal 5 2 M H H L M M H $0 $35,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

52 Management Unit 5 ‐ Planting and Seeding 5 2 M H H L H M M $0 $30,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

53 Crum Creek Corridor ‐ Invasive removal 1 & 2 2 M H H L M M H $500 $11,800 $2,500 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

55 Crum Creek Corridor ‐ Planting and seeding 1 & 2 2 M H H L H M M $5,000 $70,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF

Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

56 Skunk Cabbage Hollow ‐ Invasive removal 5 2 M H H L M M H $500 $7,500 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

58 Skunk Cabbage Hollow ‐ Planting and seeding 5 2 M H H L H M M $1,500 $75,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

59 Oxbow Swamp ‐ Invasive removal 1 2 M H H L M M H $0 $2,500 $500 SEPTA, C2P2, DCED, NFWF No 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

61 Oxbow Swamp ‐ Planting and seeding 1 2 M H H L H M M $0 $6,500 $1,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF No 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

63 Lang Ditch Restoration 4 1 L H H H H M H $40,000 $260,000 $1,000 Capital Budget Set‐asisde 
(already funded) No 6 mo. 2 wk 5 yr.

66 Crum Ledge Ditch Restoration 5 2 L H H M H M M $35,000 $165,000 $2,500 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 6 mo. 1 mo. 5 yr.

68 Harris' Dam Removal Feasibility Study 2 1 H M H L H M H n/a $65,000 n/a C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
PSRF No n/a 1 yr n/a

70 Harris' Dam Removal ‐ Design 2 3 L L H M H H H $200,000 $1,750,000 $2,500 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 9 mo. 6 mo. 10 yr.

71 Crum Creek Restoration ‐ Design 1 & 2 2 M M H L L L M $60,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF

No 9 mo. n/a n/a

73 Crum Creek Restoration ‐ Installation 1 & 2 2 L L H M M M M n/a $350,000 $2,500 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No n/a 3 mo. 10 yr.

74 Stormwater Treatment at Composting Facility 6 2 L H H L L M L $8,000 $25,000 $1,500 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
NFWF Yes 6 mo. 1 mo. 5 yr.

77 Safety at Alligator rock 4 2 M H L H L L H $2,000 $10,000 n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 
PENNVEST No 1 mo. 1 mo. n/a

79 Improve or Retire Trails 6 3 M M M M M L M n/a $25,000 $500 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes n/a 6 mo. 10 yr.

81 Educational Signage All 3 M L L M H L H $2,000 $500 ‐ 
$2,000

n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED No 5 mo 1 mo. n/a

82 More Accessible Trail Loop 5 3 M L L H L M M $5,000 $10,000 n/a C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes 2 mo. 1 mo. n/a

84 Enhance Pedestrian Access Points 4 & 5 4 H L L L M M M $5,000 TBD n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 
PENNVEST

Yes 2 mo. 1 mo. n/a

85 Pedestrian Connections across Creek 1 & 2 4 L L L L L L M $25,000 ‐ 
$80,000

$145,000 ‐ 
$500,000 n/a

C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 
PENNVEST

No 6 mo. 1 mo. n/a

87 Site Furnishings 5 4 L L M L L L M $1,500 $4,000 $500 C2P2, DCNR, DCED Yes 1 mo. 1 wk 10 yr.

90 Castanea House ‐ Agroecology Study Site 6 3 H L M L M L H $500 $4,000 $1,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF No 6 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

92 Long‐Term Water Quality Study Points 1 & 2 3 H L H L L L M $500 $500 $500
C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 2 mo. 10 yr.

93 Study Plots for Faunal Monitoring 3 H M H L L L M $250 $7,500 avg 
per taxa

n/a C2P2, DCNR, PFBC, NUCFAC, 
NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

94 Conduct Ficaria  Removal Research 3 3 H L H L M L L $1,500 $1,500 $500
C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes n/a 1 yr 10 yr.

95 Mill Pond Bypass Study 6 4 M L H L L L L $0 $3,000 $0
C2P2, PFBC, NUCFAC, NOAA, 

SFI, PSRF No n/a 4 mo.  n/a

97 Crum Woods Carbon Sequestration & Storage 
Analysis All 4 M L L L L L M $500 $2,500 $0

C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 6 mo. 10 yr n/a

EDUCATION + RESEARCH

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT

Mgmt. 
Unit

Project DurationPriority Justification Opinion of Probable Cost

29 1Restoration of the Sewer Right‐of‐way (by MU) YesC2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF

Priority
Project 
Page # Project Name Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 

Opp.?

WATER RESOURCES

RECREATIONAL USE
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20 Crum Meadow Floodplain Restoration 5 1 H L H L H M H $15,000 $50,000 $5,000 $25,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF  Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 5 yr.

25 English Ivy Removal ‐ Historic Tree Protection Ύ 6‐Mar 1 H H H M H M H n/a $15,000 $2,500 $25,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes n/a 2 mo. 10 yr.

26 English Ivy Removal ‐ Leading Edges Ύ 3‐6 1 M H H L H M M n/a $15,000 $4,500 $45,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 4 mo.  10 yr.

1 & 3 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 $12,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

2 & 6 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 $12,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

5 M H H L H H M $15,000 $25,000 $2,500 $12,500 2 mo. 2 mo. 5 yr.

32 Maintenance of SEPTA Right‐of‐way All 1 H H H L H H H n/a n/a $6,500 $32,500 SEPTA, C2P2, DCED, 
PENNVEST, PFBC, NFWF Yes n/a n/a 5 yr.

35 Deer Fencing in Southern Red Oak Woods 6 1 L  H H L H M H $500 $30,000 $2,000 $20,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF, SFI, PSRF

No 2 mo. 1 mo. 10 yr.

63 Lang Ditch Restoration 4 1 L H H H H M H $40,000 $260,000 $1,000 $5,000 Capital Budget Set‐asisde 
(already funded) No 6 mo. 2 wk 5 yr.

68 Harris' Dam Removal Feasibility Study 2 1 H M H L H M H n/a $65,000 n/a n/a
C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 

PSRF No n/a 1 yr n/a

ΨϭϬϬ͕ϱϬϬ ΨϱϭϬ͕ϬϬϬ $29,000 ΨϭϵϬ͕ϬϬϬ

Project 
Page #

$848,530
$896,560
$944,590

Ύ Proũect could be escalated more than 2й per year

29

Cost Escalation ‐ 2й annually
3 years
6 years
9 years

Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 
Opp.?

Project Duration

Restoration of the Sewer Right‐of‐way (by MU) 1 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes

Project Name Mgmt. 
Unit

Priority

Priority Justification Opinion of Probable Cost

SUBTOTAL COSTS

TOTAL PRIORITz ϭ COSTS ΨϴϬϬ͕ϱϬϬ
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37 Godfrey Meadow at Rogers Lane 3 2 H L H L H M L $6,000 $35,000 $1,500 $7,500 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 2 mo. 1 yr 5 yr.

39 Clark House Ecological Enhancements 3 2 L M H M H M M $8,500 $175,000 $6,000 $60,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF, SFI, PSRF

Yes 4 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

42 Castanea House Meadow Buffer ‐ Edge Softening 3 2 H M H L H M M $1,200 $8,000 $750 $3,750 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 2 wk 1 wk 5 yr.

44 Management Unit 3 ‐ Invasive Woody RemovalΎ 3 2 M H H L M M H $0 $15,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

46 Management Unit 3 ‐ Planting and Seeding 3 2 M H H L H M M $0 $13,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

47 Management Unit 4 ‐ Invasive Woody RemovalΎ 4 2 M H H L M M H $0 $27,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

49 Management Unit 4 ‐ Planting and Seeding 4 2 M H H L H M M $0 $23,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

50 Management Unit 5 ‐ Invasive Woody RemovalΎ 5 2 M H H L M M H $0 $35,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

52 Management Unit 5 ‐ Planting and Seeding 5 2 M H H L H M M $0 $30,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

53 Crum Creek Corridor ‐ Invasive removalΎ 1 & 2 2 M H H L M M H $500 $11,800 $2,500 $25,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

55 Crum Creek Corridor ‐ Planting and seeding 1 & 2 2 M H H L H M M $5,000 $70,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

56 Skunk Cabbage Hollow ‐ Invasive removalΎ 5 2 M H H L M M H $500 $7,500 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

58 Skunk Cabbage Hollow ‐ Planting and seeding 5 2 M H H L H M M $1,500 $75,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF Yes 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

59 Oxbow Swamp ‐ Invasive removalΎ 1 2 M H H L M M H $0 $2,500 $500 $5,000 SEPTA, C2P2, DCED, NFWF No 2 wk 6 mo. 10 yr.

61 Oxbow Swamp ‐ Planting and seeding 1 2 M H H L H M M $0 $6,500 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
PFBC, NFWF No 4 mo. 3 mo. 10 yr.

66 Crum Ledge Ditch Restoration 5 2 L H H M H M M $35,000 $165,000 $2,500 $12,500 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 6 mo. 1 mo. 5 yr.

71 Crum Creek Restoration ‐ Design 1 & 2 2 M M H L L L M $60,000 n/a n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 9 mo. n/a n/a

73 Crum Creek Restoration ‐ Installation 1 & 2 2 L L H M M M M n/a $350,000 $2,500 $25,000 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No n/a 3 mo. 10 yr.

74 Stormwater Treatment at Composting Facility 6 2 L H H L L M L $8,000 $25,000 $1,500 $7,500 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST, 
NFWF Yes 6 mo. 1 mo. 5 yr.

77 Safety at Alligator rock 4 2 M H L H L L H $2,000 $10,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 
PENNVEST No 1 mo. 1 mo. n/a

ΨϭϮϴ͕ϮϬϬ Ψϭ͕Ϭϴϰ͕ϯϬϬ $27,750 ΨϮϰϲ͕ϮϱϬ

Cost Escalation ‐ 2й annually
3 years $1,546,275

Ύ Proũect could be escalated more than 2й per year6 years $1,633,800
9 years $1,721,325

Opinion of Probable Cost

SUBTOTAL COSTS

TOTAL PRIORITz Ϯ COSTS Ψϭ͕ϰϱϴ͕ϳϱϬ

Project 
Page # Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 

Opp.?

Project Duration

Project Name Mgmt. 
Unit Priority

Priority Justification

Priority 1 Projects

Priority 2 Projects
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28 English Ivy Removal ‐ Interior PatchesΎ 3‐6 3 L H M L M M M n/a $15,000 $4,500 $45,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 4 mo.  10 yr.

70 Harris' Dam Removal ‐ Design 2 3 L L H M H H H $200,000 $1,750,000 $2,500 $25,000 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 9 mo. 6 mo. 10 yr.

79 Improve or Retire Trails 6 3 M M M M M L M n/a $25,000 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes n/a 6 mo. 10 yr.

81 Educational Signage All 3 M L L M H L H $2,000 $500 ‐ 
$2,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED No 5 mo 1 mo. n/a

82 More Accessible Trail Loop 5 3 M L L H L M M $5,000 $10,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes 2 mo. 1 mo. n/a

90 Castanea House ‐ Agroecology Study Site 6 3 H L M L M L H $500 $4,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF No 6 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

92 Long‐Term Water Quality Study Points 1 & 2 3 H L H L L L M $500 $500 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 2 mo. 10 yr.

93 Study Plots for Faunal Monitoring 3 H M H L L L M $250 $7,500 avg 
per taxa n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, PFBC, NUCFAC, 

NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

94 Conduct Ficaria  Removal Research 3 3 H L H L M L L $1,500 $1,500 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes n/a 1 yr 10 yr.

ΨϮϬϵ͕ϳϱϬ Ψϭ͕ϴϭϰ͕ϬϬϬ $9,500 Ψϵϱ͕ϬϬϬ

Cost Escalation ‐ 2й annually
3 years $2,245,875

Ύ Proũect could be escalated more than 2й per year6 years $2,373,000
9 years $2,500,125

Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 
Opp.?

Project Duration

Project 
Page # Project Name Mgmt. 

Unit Priority

Priority Justification Opinion of Probable Cost

SUBTOTAL COSTS

TOTAL PRIORITz ϯ COSTS ΨϮ͕ϭϭϴ͕ϳϱϬ
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84 Enhance Pedestrian Access Points 4 & 5 4 H L L L M M M $5,000 TBD n/a n/a
C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 

PENNVEST Yes 2 mo. 1 mo. n/a

85 Pedestrian Connections across Creek 1 & 2 4 L L L L L L M $25,000 ‐ 
$80,000

$145,000 ‐ 
$500,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED, 

PENNVEST No 6 mo. 1 mo. n/a

87 Site Furnishings 5 4 L L M L L L M $1,500 $4,000 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCNR, DCED Yes 1 mo. 1 wk 10 yr.

95 Mill Pond Bypass Study 6 4 M L H L L L L $0 $3,000 n/a n/a C2P2, PFBC, NUCFAC, NOAA, 
SFI, PSRF No n/a 4 mo.  n/a

97
Crum Woods Carbon Sequestration & Storage 
Analysis All 4 M L L L L L M $500 $2,500 n/a n/a

C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 6 mo. 10 yr n/a

ΨϯϮ͕ϬϬϬ Ψϭϱϰ͕ϱϬϬ $500 Ψϱ͕ϬϬϬ

Cost Escalation ‐ 2й annually
3 years $202,990

Ύ Proũect could be escalated more than 2й per year6 years $214,480
9 years $225,970

Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 
Opp.?

Project Duration

Project 
Page #

Project Name Mgmt. 
Unit

Priority

Priority Justification Opinion of Probable Cost

SUBTOTAL COSTS

TOTAL PRIORITz ϰ COSTS Ψϭϵϭ͕ϱϬϬ

Priority 3 Projects

Priority 4 Projects
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28 English Ivy Removal ‐ Interior PatchesΎ 3‐6 3 L H M L M M M n/a $15,000 $4,500 $45,000 C2P2, DCED, NFWF Yes 2 wk 4 mo.  10 yr.

70 Harris' Dam Removal ‐ Design 2 3 L L H M H H H $200,000 $1,750,000 $2,500 $25,000 C2P2, DCNR, PENNVEST, 
NFWF No 9 mo. 6 mo. 10 yr.

79 Improve or Retire Trails 6 3 M M M M M L M n/a $25,000 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes n/a 6 mo. 10 yr.

81 Educational Signage All 3 M L L M H L H $2,000 $500 ‐ 
$2,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, DCED No 5 mo 1 mo. n/a

82 More Accessible Trail Loop 5 3 M L L H L M M $5,000 $10,000 n/a n/a C2P2, DCED, PENNVEST Yes 2 mo. 1 mo. n/a

90 Castanea House ‐ Agroecology Study Site 6 3 H L M L M L H $500 $4,000 $1,000 $10,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF No 6 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

92 Long‐Term Water Quality Study Points 1 & 2 3 H L H L L L M $500 $500 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 2 mo. 10 yr.

93 Study Plots for Faunal Monitoring 3 H M H L L L M $250 $7,500 avg 
per taxa n/a n/a C2P2, DCNR, PFBC, NUCFAC, 

NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes 2 mo. 1 yr 10 yr.

94 Conduct Ficaria  Removal Research 3 3 H L H L M L L $1,500 $1,500 $500 $5,000 C2P2, DCNR, DEP, PFBC, 
NUCFAC, NOAA, SFI, PSRF Yes n/a 1 yr 10 yr.

ΨϮϬϵ͕ϳϱϬ Ψϭ͕ϴϭϰ͕ϬϬϬ $9,500 Ψϵϱ͕ϬϬϬ

Cost Escalation ‐ 2й annually
3 years $2,245,875

Ύ Proũect could be escalated more than 2й per year6 years $2,373,000
9 years $2,500,125

Pot. Funding sources Volunteer 
Opp.?

Project Duration

Project 
Page # Project Name Mgmt. 

Unit Priority

Priority Justification Opinion of Probable Cost

SUBTOTAL COSTS

TOTAL PRIORITz ϯ COSTS ΨϮ͕ϭϭϴ͕ϳϱϬ
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DCNR
C2P2
WRCP
DCED
GTRP
DEP
PENNVEST
CWSRLF
PFBC
SWG

NUCFAC
NOAA
SFI
OSI 
NFWF
PPL
DCCD
USEPA

ΎΎΎ Volunteer labor (e.g., student labor, professional supervision of students) might be eligible as in‐kind contributions

National Urban and Community Forestry Advisory Council (USDA‐US Forest 
Service)

Pennsylvania Infrastructure Investment Authority
Clean Water State Revolving Loan Fund

Sustainable Forestry Inititiative

Pennsylvania Fish and Boat Commission
State Wildlife Grant

National Fish and Wildlife Foundation

National Ocean and Atmospheric Administration

Ύ e.g., dam and culvert removals, severe erosionproblems, 
ΎΎe.g., eel populations and movement, carbon sequestration, water quality, biodiversity, impacts of Crum on Delaware 
River

United State Environmental Protection Agency

PPL Corporation (PA Power and Light)
Delaware County Conservation District

Open Space Institute

Department of Environmental Protection

A��REVIATIONS
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Community Conservation Partnership Program

Department of Commerce and Economic Development
Greenways, Trails and Recreation Program

Wild Resource Conservation Program


